
40 

PEW RESEARCH CENTER 

www.pewresearch.org 

Topline questionnaire 

2022 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL 
WAVE 119 INTERNET & SCIENCE TOPLINE 

DECEMBER 12-18, 2022  
N=11,004 

 
NOTE: ALL NUMBERS ARE PERCENTAGES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. THE PERCENTAGES 
LESS THAN 0.5% ARE REPLACED BY AN ASTERISK (*). ROWS/COLUMNS MAY NOT TOTAL 
100% DUE TO ROUNDING. 
 

 
Sample size 

Margin of error at 95% 
confidence level 

U.S. adults 11,004 +/- 1.4 percentage points 
 
ASK ALL: 
EMPLSIT What is your current work situation? 
 

Dec 12-18, 2022  Oct 10-16, 2022 

48 Work full time for pay 48 
12 Work part time for pay 12 
11 Not currently working for pay 12 
7 Unable to work due to a disability 8 

21 Retired 20 
1 No answer 1 

 
ASK ALL: 
JOBAPPYR Have you applied for a job at any point in the past 12 months? 

 
Dec 12-18, 2022  

26 Yes, I have 
73 No, I have not 
* No answer 

 
ASK IF CURRENTLY WORKING FOR PAY (EMPLSIT=1-2) [N=6,497]: 

INDUSTRY What industry or field do you currently work in?3 
 

Dec 12-18, 2022  
 8 Hospitality or service 
16 Health care and social assistance 
12 Manufacturing, mining, or construction 

10 Retail and trade 
10 Education 
7 Banking, finance, accounting, real estate, or insurance 

5 Transportation 
7 Government, public administration, or military 
8 Information/technology 
1 Agriculture, forestry, fishing, and hunting 

9 Professional, scientific, and technical services 
2 Arts, entertainment, and recreation 
3 Other [TEXT BOX – RESPONSES NOT SHOWN] 
* No answer 

 
3 INDUSTRY was also asked in Wave 77, but in that wave was only asked of those who were currently employed full- or part-time and had only 

one job or considered one of their multiple jobs their primary job. 
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DISPLAY TO ALL: 

AIWRK1 Artificial intelligence (AI) can be used by employers to collect and analyze data, make 
decisions and complete tasks. Some employers are using AI in hiring, for worker 
evaluations or even to do jobs humans used to do. 

 

ASK ALL: 
AIWRK2 Over the next 20 years, how much impact do you think the use of artificial intelligence 

(AI) in the workplace will have on… [RANDOMIZE ITEMS] 
 

 
ASK ALL: 
AIWRK3 Thinking about the use of artificial intelligence (AI) in the workplace over the next 20 

years, what do you think the outcome will be for… [RANDOMIZE ITEMS IN SAME 
ORDER AS AIWRK2; RANDOMLY DISPLAY RESPONSE OPTIONS 1-3 OR 3-1 IN 

SAME ORDER FOR EACH ITEM, WITH OPTION 9 ALWAYS LAST] 
 

 

 

  

  A major impact A minor impact No impact Not sure No answer 

a. Workers generally      
 Dec 12-18, 2022 62 21 2 15 * 
       

b. You, personally      
 Dec 12-18, 2022 28 35 19 19 * 
       

c. The U.S. economy      
 Dec 12-18, 2022 56 22 3 19 * 

  AI will help 
more than it 

hurts 

AI will 
equally help 

and hurt 

AI will hurt 
more than it 

helps Not sure No answer 

a. Workers generally      
 Dec 12-18, 2022 13 32 32 22 1 
       
b. You, personally      
 Dec 12-18, 2022 16 30 15 38 1 
       
c. The U.S. economy      

 Dec 12-18, 2022 19 34 20 27 * 


